
Flavourings & Food Colourings

Flavourings

Reference Designation
ZRD173PER18022 Frenchie king flavouring
60502229 Apricot flavour na
605022191 Wormwood flavour na
605022199 Lamb flavour
605022206 Lamb flavour
60502243 Sweet almond flavour
60220607 Pineapple  flavour
91F8040 Pineapple flavour na
600255223 Pineapple flavour na
60403173 Asparagus flavour
60730708 Bacon flavour
605022114 Bacon flavour na liq
91F7018 Pink pepper flavour
ZRD91F8027 Cotton candy flavour
605022205 Basil flavour "holy basil" (natural)
60201908 Basil flavour
67800401 Butter powder flavour na
60502274 Butter flavour na snap
ZRD194U2401 Amber beer flavour
6011024187 Grilled beef flavour na
60133709 Vegetables broth flavour
ZRD214U23012 Boiled beef flavour
605022278 Boiled beef flavour na
ZRD214U23021 Grilled beef flavour
600294703 Roasted beef flavour
6000249050 Roasted beef flavour na
ZRD214U23031 Rare beef flavour
605022313 Rare beef flavour na
605022119 Peanut flavour
605022308 "calisson" flavour (natural)
608301601 Caramel flavour
60133707 Salted butter caramel flavour
91F7023 Fresh carrot flavour
60502213 Cep flavour
ZRD069U20031 Cep flavour na
60155880 Mushroom flavour
ZRD315G16022 Cooked mushroom flavour
60718303 Wild mushroom flavour
91F8667 Truffle taste  mushroom flavour
604031135 Black truffle taste mushroom flavour tn10
ZRD279U2301 Cheddar flavour



605022194 Cheddar flavour na w/o palm
ZRD279U23011 Cheddar flavour na
600285908 Matured cheddar flavour
602004342
605022158 Goat cheese flavour na liq
600386106 Goat flavour ss all
605022311 Chicken white meat flavour na
60421001 Chocolate  flavour
91F7013 White chocolate flavour
608301602 Dark chocolate flavour (natural)
605022132 Lemon and basil flavour na liq
600241901 Quince flavour 
605022307 Poppy flavour
60718811 Coriander on salt flavour
607102303 Cream cheese flavour na veg
60131215 Fresh cream flavour
605022216 Munster crust flavour na
605022234 Curry flavour
60309401 Shallot flavour
60201807 Tarragon on salt flavour
60718815 Fennel flavour
605022136 Tomato leaf flavour
60303901 "fleur de bière" flavour
605022265 Cherry blossom flavour - sakura
6011024154 Strawberry flavour liq
91F7994 Wild strawberry flavour na
60502262 Raspberry flavour na
ZRD353U23012 Soft cheese flavour (natural)
60302512 Blue cheese flavour (natural)
ZRD052G17011 C. type cheese flavour
6011024110 E. type cheese flavour
60137101 Blue cheese flavour
91F7020 Blue cheese type cheese flavour
ZRD279U2302 Italien type cheese flavour
60302520 Italien type cheese flavour na
605022218 Italian cheese flavour na veg
91F7022 Raclette type cheese flavour
605022176 Passion fruit flavour na
605022202 Dragon fruit flavour na
6011024204 Regular smoke flavour
601280002 Smoked flavour (natural)
60502275 Barbecue smoked flavour na
60145602 Woody smoked flavour
605022238 Braised smoked flavour
60302524 Braised smoked flavour na
60502253 Ash smoked flavour na
60502250 Cooked smoked flavour na
600227104 Mild smoked flavour na



ZRD029U24011 Spicy (mild) smoked flavour
600087502 Spicy smoked flavour (mild) na
605022193 Gourmet smoked flavour
600039605 Gourmet smoked flavour na
605022236 Intense smoked flavour
605022269 Smoked flavour on salt (natural)
60736804 Ginger flavour
ZRD315G1601 Ginger ale flavour
91F949 Clove on salt flavour
605022319 Gochujang flavour (natural)
ZRD261G1702 Flavour taste hvp nf
60728002 Roast flavour
60213205 "herbes de provence" flavour
605022151 Hibiscus flavour
600163601 Buttered ham baguette flavour
60024160 Ketchup flavour
6011024155 Kiwi flavour
60403601 Dublin bay prawn flavour
60403126 Vegetable flavour
91F7017 Raspberry litchi flavour
91F7213 Lychee flavour
ZRD158G1701 Lychee flavour
6042182202 Mango flavour liq
607800402 Mango flavour na
ZRD245U2202 Roasted chestnut flavouring
91F7027 Honey flavour
ZRD122G17067 Mirabelle flavour
60502241 Fresh morel flavour
60725704 French mustard seed flavour
600091301 Mozza-tomato-oregano aroma
60107602 Nutmeg flavour
607640201 Blueberry flavour
ZRD305U24011 Apricot natural flavour
60014302 Garlic flavour
60305119 Garlic flavour na
60201802 Garlic on salt flavour
60036701 Garlic flavour na/salt
60207807 Organic flavour na
605022174 Wild garlic flavour na (anx)
605022154 Seaweed flavour 
60502234 Bitter almond flavour na
ZRD200U18011 Dill flavour na
6078147501=174U2
103

Tarragon flavour na

60502216 Tarragon flavour na
91F8041 Onion flavour na
ZRD150U2001 Onion flavour na org
ZRD293U2001 Orange/sugar flavour na



605022107 Orange zest flavour
60502218 Natural blood orange flavour 
ZRD273U1901 Organic oregano flavour
ZRD254G1701 Star anise flavour na
60305121 Basil flavour na/hc
ZRD309G1801 Organic basil flavour na
60502222 Bergamot flavour na
ZRD319U19081 Bergamot flavour na
ZRD231U2101 Organic bergamot flavour
ZRD216U23022 Beef flavour (anx)
ZRD145U2102 Coffee flavour na
600124301 Duck flavour na
ZRD268U19011 Cinnamon flavour na
91F8037 Cinnamon flavour 
60502255 Cardamom flavour na (anx)
60718810 Cardamom flavour
60718813 Caraway on salt flavour
ZRD229U21041 Celery flavour na
60201806 Celery on salt flavour
600256502 Sour cherry flavour na
600260101 Mushroom flavour na
ZRD259U1902 Mushroom flavour na liq
605022155 Hemp flavour
60502214 Lemon flavour na
ZRD145U2101 Lemon flavour na liq hydro
60502270 Lemon flavour na
600256501 Organic lemon flavour na
60113812 Lime flavour na
60502248 Lime flavour 
60502242 Lemongrass flavour na
ZRD174U2102 Lemongrass flavour na
ZRD337U2001 Cucumber flavour na
60502245 Coriander leaf flavour na
605022167 Coriander seed flavour
60110241180 Cranberry flavour na
600297701 Shrimp flavour na
ZRD096U2102 Shrimp flavour na liq
600031804 Turmeric flavour
91F8002 Tonka bean flavour na
60502211 Fig flavour 
605022156 Natural elderflower flavour + e330
ZRD179U2101 Hay flavour na
60502256 Strawberry flavour (anx)
607800801 Raspberry flavour na
605022171 Cheese flavour na (anx)
60502265 Blue cheese flavour na
60502281 Natural goat cheese flavour
60502238 Geranium flavour na



60502210 Ginger flavour na
ZRD174U2101 Ginger flavour na
91F8038 Clove flavour na
600057202 Laurel on salt flavour
ZRD311G1702 Organic laurel flavour
60502263 Lavender flavour na
ZRD190U2001 Lavender flavour na
60502267 Lime flavour na (anx)
60502223 Natural mandarin flavour
ZRD329U2001 Mandarin flavour na liq hydro
603046040 Fresh note mint flavour na
60502217 Peppermint flavour na
60113810 Mirabelle plum flavour na
60502266 Mustard flavour na (anx)
600262302 Natural nutmeg flavour (on salt)
ZRD259U2102 Blueberry flavour na
ZRD256U2101 Coconut flavour na
ZRD324U19051 White grapefruit flavour na
ZRD174U2104 Grapefruit flavour na
91F8029 Parsley flavour
ZRD184U2001 Parlsey flavour na/salt
608301605 Chili pepper flavour na
91F8171 Natural chili flavour
ZRD309G1802 Organic chili pepper flavour
6011024213 Pistachio flavour na (anx)
60137905 Fish flavour
91F803 Natural pepper flavour
91F8036 Black pepper flavour na
60201805 Peppercorn flavour
91F8031 Organic pepper flavour 
600124302 Chicken flavour na
ZRD283U23011 Chicken flavour na (anx)
605022123 White rum flavour na
60502207 Rosemary flavour
ZRD138U2102 Rosemary flavour na liq lipo
60502259 Rose flavour na
ZRD134U19011 Damascus rose flavour na
60163301 Organic natural pine tree flavouring
ZRD135G17011 Salmon flavour na
605022112 Green tea flavour na
605022322 Natural matcha tea flavour 
ZRD91F8003 Thyme flavour
ZRD333U2102 Tomato flavour na( anx)
ZRD347G1702 Vanilla flavour
ZRD102U2101
600230901 Walnut flavour
607103605 Coconut flavour
ZRD179G1702 Coconut flavour liposoluble



600098201 Walnut  flavour ss all s/pg na v3
605022224 W.k.y flavour na
60400100 White onion flavour
ZRD150U2404 Roasted onion flavour (natural)
603114061 Roasted onion flavour
60158601 Olive flavour pdre
607497021 Olive flavour
60502231 Green olive flavour
60122401 Oregano flavour
605022172 Pandan flavour
605022211 Vine peach flavour
603106010 Parsley flavour
6076410301 Pickles flavour
ZRD334U2201 Chipotle pepper flavour na
60502264 Pistachio flavour na
91F7014 Grilled pistachio flavour
60167703 Pear flavour
ZRD331U2303 White fish flavour vegan (natural)
600241902 Toffee apple flavour
607348803
ZRD255G1701 Green apple flavour
605214411 Pork flavour
ZRD205G15042 Boiled chicken flavour na
ZRD214U23041 Boiled chicken flavour + e621
605022312 Grilled chicken flavour na
600294706 Roasted chicken flavour
60302527 Roasted chicken flavour (natual)
ZRD323G15018 Roasted chicken flavour na
605022177 Praline flavour
605022170 Proscuitto flavour (natural)
605022200 Pumpkin spices flavour na
60705807 Horseradish flavour
605300901 Licorice  flavour
ZRD140U2502 Cocoa substitute flavour (natural)
600108617 Rhubarb treat flavour
TO3110394V Saffron flavour e100 sa15
605022186 Scallop flavour
ZRD345U2301 Salting flavour (natural)
600263201 Soy sauce flavour
600296501 Salmon flavour
605022173 Coppa flavour
605022184 Jura type cheese flavour na snap
605022231 No-allergen sesame flavour (natural)
91F7015 Maple syrup flavour
607103604 Thai flavour
ZRD331U23011 Tuna flavour vegan (natural)
60133003 Thyme on salt flavour
604031013 Tiramisu flavour ti03



605022130 Tomato flavour na "fresh note"
605022149 Tomato sundried flavour na
60502209 White truffle flavour 
604031136 Truffle flavour tn15
605022323 Ube flavour (natural) + coloring agents
600371601 Vanilla liquid aroma
60502240 Bourbon taste vanilla flavour vb12
607800403 Roasted meat flavour
604031133 Umami flavour
601102485 Vinegar flavour
601102484 Balsamic vinegar flavour
605022241 Violet flavour na
91F6155 Poultry flavour y. ct
91F6146 Roast poultry flavour
604031151 Dehydrated beef concentrate eu
PF01697C Poultry broth concentrate
604031143 Beef extract in powder colin 91f6694

Food Colorings

Reference Designation
EN0023B Annato, rocou, norbixin hydro liquid
PC915211C Beta-carotene 1% e160a(i)
60209202 Red beetroot juice powder
0030102 Red beetroot powder dor 03
PC91503C Carbon black powder
PC0550B Hydrosoluble carmin liquid
PP00456C Chlorophylle cu hydro powder
60213206 Caramel colour e150c
PC91922C Tumeric extract hydro
PC00717C Red colorant orange knack 62 v2
60151801 Turmeric / malto
60145601 Gluten-reduced malt extract powder
PF9081B Paprika extract oleo
60403147 Paprika emulsion
PF00419C Paprika hydrosoluble
PC00763C Burnt sugar

Vegetable ingredients

Vegetable, pulses

Reference Designation
0020101 White asparagus powder
0020103 Organic white asparagus powder
0025001 Fd green asparagus rings
0011303 Eggplant 10x10x10 mp
0033902 Red beetroot 10x10x2



0038402 Red beetroot 2-4
0030105A Organic red beetroot powder china
0030105 Organic red beetroot powder
0030101 Red beetroot powder mp
0030201 Red beetroot powder mp w/o e551
0030192 Red beetroot powder std
0072402 Broccoli florets
0072102 Broccoli powder
0250103 Butternut powder europe 
0046402 Carrot 0,5-2
0046002 Carrot 03-08
0047403 Organic carrot 1-3 mm china
0041382 Carrot 10x10x10
0040903 Organic carrot 10x10x2
0040992 Carrot 10x10x2 std
0047402 Carrot  1-3
0048402 Carrot 2-4
0041402 Carrot strips 3x3x25
0040102 Carrot powder
0040102SSCX Carrot powder w/o xc
0043382 Carrot rings
0056402 Celery root 0,5-2
0050902 Celery root 10x10x2
0050191 Celery root powder
0050193 Organic celery root powder 
0050191T Ad celeriac powder ht
0079002 Blanched white cabbage flakes
0079102 White cabbage powder
0080102A Cauliflower powder c2x10kg
0073402 Green cabbage  flakes
0070102 Green cabbage powder
0091172 Airdried zucchini 10x10x2
0091192 Zucchini 15x15x4
0091162 Zucchini 8x8x2 china
0090102 Zucchini powder
0091602 Zucchini rings
0103403 Organic spinach flakes
0103402 Spinach large flakes
0102702A Spinach   powder
0102603 Organic spinach powder eu
0102702 Spinach powder  type i
0213402A Potato flakes
5823902 Precooked white beans
5873902 Precooked brown beans
5823992 Precooked pinto beans
5813902 Precooked red beans
0118402 Green beans 2-4
0113602 Green bean 12 mm



0110102 Green beans powder
6021339031 Splitted red lentils turkey
5844902 Lentil powder
5843902 Dehydrated precooked lentils
5843992 Toasted precooked lentils
2585192 Lovage root powder
2585103 Organic lovage root powder
0233992 Sweet corn grains
MP056F25011 Dehydrated white miso 
0137402 Parsnip  1-3
0130902 Parsnip 10x10x2
0138802 Parsnip 4-6
0130903 Organic parsnip flakes 10x10x2
0130102 Parsnip powder
0130103 Organic parsnip powder
2480902 Parsley root 10x10x2
0148402 Garden peas  2-4
0146402 Garden peas 0,5-2
0143902 Whole garden peas
0140102 Peas powder
0170102 White leek powder
0156402T Leek g/w 0,5-2 ht
0156402 Leek g/w 0,5-2
0157402 Leek g/w  1-3
0157403A Organic green/white leek 1-3 mm egypt
0158202 Leek green/white 1.5-4 
0150902 Leek g/w 10x10
0150993 Organic leek g/w 10x10 china excluded
0150992 Leek g/w 10x10 std
0150101 Leek green / white powder
0166903 Organic leek gw powder no china
0150102T Leek green / white powder lb
5863902 Precooked chickpeas
5863902A Precooked chickpeas - 10 kg bag
5860102 Precooked chickpea powder
5833902 Pre-cooked whole pea
5830101 Precooked green pea powder
0186001 Red bell pepper 0,3-1
0187402 Red bell pepper 1-3
0187403 Organic red peppers 1-3
0187402T Red bell pepper 1-3 ht
0180901 Red bell pepper 10x10
0180903 Organic red peppers 10x10
0180992 Red peppers10x10 std
0188402 Red bell pepper 2-4
0188802 Red bell pepper 4-6
0180101 Red bell pepper powder
0180102 Organic red bell pepper powder china



0180101MP Red bell pepper powder mp
0197402 Green bell pepper 1-3
0197403 Organic green peppers 1-3
0190901 Green bel pepper 10x10
0190992 Green bell pepper 10x10 std
0190903 Organic green peppers 10x10x2
0198402 Green bell pepper 2-4
0198802 Green bell pepper 4-6
0190101 Green bell pepper powder
0210902 Potato 10x10x2
0214702 Potato fibre
0210101 Potato powder
0251303 Organic pumpkin 10x10x2
0250102 Pumpkin  powder
PP911283C Potato protein
5200611 Organic rice protein
1360101 Horseradish powder
1360102 Horseradish powder
0227402 Tomato 1-3
0227403 Organic tomato 1-3
0227402A Tomato 1-3 eu
0227402AT Tomato 1-3 eu ht
0228402 Tomato 2-4
0228402E Tomato 2-4 eu
0228402TA Tomato 2-4 ht eu
0220502 Tomato 3-5
0220901 Tomato flakes 10x10
0220902 Organic tomato flakes 10x10
0220903 Tomato flakes 10x10 eu
0220001 Tomato flakes drum dried
0220203 Organic tomato powder eu
0220201 Tomato powder  hv
0220202 Tomato powder hv ss e551
0226101 Tomato powder  std
0226102 Tomato powder std ss e551
0220401 Tomato semolina (0,5-2)
0220001A Organically grown tomato flakes drum dried

Olives

Reference Designation
1378701 Black olive  1/4 rings
1378402 Black olive  2-4 mm
1374101 Crushed black olive 64
1378801 Green olive 1/4 rings
1374301 Crushed green olive 64
1371602



Garlic, shallot, onion

Reference Designation
1318402 Garlic 2-4 std
1313401 Garlic flakes
1314401 Garlic flakes french origin
1313492 Garlic flakes standard
1316101T Granulated garlic  0,1-0,8
1316201T Granulated garlic 0,1-0,8 tt fr
1310603 Organic garlic  granule 1-3 china 
1310601 Granulated garlic2-4
1310601T Garlic granules 2-4 ht
1310303 Organic garlic granule g1
1310203 Organic garlic powder
1310203A Garlic powder egypt
1315191T Toasted garlic powder
1310302 Garlic powder france
1310393 Organic garlic powder france
1310201 Garlic powder po
1310191 Powdered garlic std
1310101 Powdered garlic  sorted
1310201T Garlic powder ht
1310202T Garlic powder ht fr
1310206 Garlic powder us 
1310501T Garlic semolina 0,8-1,3 tt
1310502 Semolina garlic 0,8-2
1310592 Garlic semolina g3
1310492 Garlic semolina g2
1310403 Organic garlic semolina g2
1328002T Shallot 1,25-3,15 i tt
1328502 Sliced shallot 2-6 i
1328502T Sliced shallot 2-6 i tt
1329002 Sliced shallot i
1329002A Sliced shallot  i
1323601 Shallot france 0,5-3mm
1323601TC Shallot france 0,5-3mm ht
1328002 Shallot  granule 1,25-3,15 i
1325902T Shallot powder france
1325902A Shallot powder tam
1327002 Shallot semolina 0,8-1,3 i
1327302 Shallot semolina 0,87-2,5 i
1326102T Indian shallot semolina 0,3-0,8 ht
1326102 Shallot  semolina 03-08 i
1338402T Onion 2-4  bst lb
1338402 Onion 2-4 b st
1330882 Sliced onion bf
1330302 White onion 0.2-0.5



1330592 White onion 1-3 inde mp 
1330892A Kibbled white onion india - mp
1330102L White onion powder
1330191 White onion powder export
1330181 White onion powder spf
1330502 Semolina white onion  0,8-1,6
1330402 Fine meal white onion 0,3-0,8
1338502 Sliced onion 2-6
1338403 Organic onion granule 1-3
1337403 Organic onion granule 1mm
1340802 Toasted kibbled onion
1340892 Toasted kibbled onion std
1340102 Toasted onion powder
1340202 Indian toasted onion powder
1330602 Minced onion 1,6-4
1330602T Onion h/c 1,6 ? 4 ht
1330702 Minced/ cooked onion4-6
1330803A Organic kibbled onion india/egypt
1330103 Organic onion powder eu
1331002 Onion powder std france 
1326002 Kibbled red onions

Spices

Reference Designation
8133902T Green anise seed ht
8130102T Green anise seed powder ht
8313902 Whole staranise
8310102T Badiane powder ht
8163902 Juniper berries
8163902F Juniper berries rm
8163902T Juniper berries  ht
8033901 Pink berries
8033993 Organic pink pepper whole
8033901T Pink peppercorn ht
8220203 Organic cinnamon zeylanicum powder
8220202T Cinnamon cinnamomum zeylanicum ht
8220103 Organic cinnamon powder
8220102T Cinnamon powder  ht
8200102T Cardamom  powder ht
8113903 Organic black caraway seeds
8113902T Whole black caraway ht
8110102T Black caraway powder ht
8110103 Organic caraway powder
8240101T Celery seed powder  ht
8043902 Whole clove cg3
8093902 Coriander seed
8093993 Organic coriander seed



8090102 Coriander seed powder
8090102T Coriander seed powder ht
8093902T Coriander seed ht
8090193 Organic coriander seeds pwoder france
8090103T Organic coriander powder ht
8153902 Cumin seeds 
8153902T  cumin seeds ht
8153901T Whole cumin ht india
8150103T Organic cumin ground heat treated
8150102T Cumin powder ht
8080103T Organic turmeric powder ht
8080101T Turmeric powder  ht 2%
8080102T Tumeric  powder tt 3 %
8140102 Fennel seed
8143903 Organic fennel seed
8140102T Fennel seed heat treated
60414006 Organic fennel powder
8140101T Fennel powder ht
8280102T Fenugreek powder ht
8210103T Organic ginger powder ht
8210004 Organic ginger powder deshy cvd 
8210102T Ginger powder ht
8210102TG Ginger powder ht nigeria
8040903 Organic whole cloves
8043903 Whole clove cg1
8040103 Organic clove powder
8040102T Clove powder ht
8040102TE Clove powder ht s25
8093802 Coriander seeds whole france
8193802F Yellow mustard seeds alsace
8230103 Organic mace powder
8230102T Mace powder ht
8196302T Brown mustard 0,5-1,5 ht
8193902 Brown mustard seed
8193902T Brown mustard seed ht
8193802 Yellow mustard seed
8020103 Organic nutmeg powder
8020102T Nutmeg powder ht
8020202T Nutmeg powder ht std
8243902 Nigella seeds
8170203 Organic sweet paprika powder murcia 
8170402T Paprika powder 110/130 asta ht
8170302T Paprika powder 150 ht
8170101T Paprika powder 75/80 asta ht
8064002T Cayenne chili powder ht
8010001 Chili threads 
8170602T Chipotle pepper
ZRD8177402T Chipotle chilli 1-4 ht



8170501 Sweet smoked chilli la vera pdo
8170502T Smoked sweet chilli ht
8011702 Espelette chili pepper powder
8011202 Jalapeno green chilli powder
8013002 Red jalapeno chillie 1-3
8013002T Red jalapeno chilli 1-3 ht
8011802 Red jalapeno chilli 9x9 mp
8012002 Green jalapeno chilli 1-3
8012002T Green jalapeno chilli 1-3 ht
ZRD8011202T Green jalapeno chilli powder ht
8063102T Allspice ground ht
8013902T Bird eye chilli pepper ht
8017402 Red hot chili pepper  1-3
8017402T Red hot chili pepper 1-3 ht
8060102 Red hot chili pepper powder
8064003T Organic red hot chili powder ht
8800403 Organic crushed white pepper
8803903 Organic white pepper sri lanka
8803903T Organic heat treated white pepper
8803902T Whole white pepper ht
8803901 Muntok white pepper
8800103T Organic white pepper powder ht
8800102T White pepper powder ht
8800201T White pepper powder ht
8853902 Timut pepper
8830102 Long pepper ground
8810402T Black pepper 0,5-1,25 ht 18
8810502T Black pepper 1-2,5 8m ht
8816903T Organic brazilian black pepper ht
8810501 Organic crushed black pepper
8813901 Tellichery black pepper ht
8813903 Organic black pepper sri lanka
8813903T Organic black pepper ht
8813902T Whole black pepper ht
8811202 Smoked black pepper cracked
8810103T Organic black pepper powder ht
8810192 Black pepper powder ht
8810101T Black pepper powder ht fr
8805901 Kampot red pepper pgi
8820102T Red sichuan pepper ground ht
8794201T Crushed green pepper ht
8793991 Dehydrated green pepper 
8793901 Kerala green pepper
8793993 Organic whole green pepper
8793902TC Whole green pepper ht fr
8790009 Green pepper jerry aa 10kg net / 20kg gross
8795002 Freeze-dried green pepper  std
8790191T Green pepper powder ht fr



81800102 Saffron powder

Mushrooms

Reference Designation
3658402 Boletus luteus 2-4
3658502 Boletus luteus 2-6
3659202T Boletus luteus 6-9 ht
3650101 Boletus luteus powder
3650101T Boletus luteus powder ht
3658402T Boletus luteus 2-4 ht
3617403T Organic cep bol. edulis 1-3 mm ht
3618402 Cep bol. edulis 2-4
3618803T Organic cep bol. edulis 2-6 mm ht
3618802 Cep bol. edulis 4-6
3618802T Cep bol. edulis 4-6 ht
3618801T Cep bol. edulis 4-6 ht china
3619102 Cep bol. edulis 6-9
3619101T Cep bol. edulis 6-9 ht
3619102T Cep bol. edulis 6-9 ht
3610101 Cep bol. edulis powder
3610103 Organic cep bol. edulis powder
3610102T Cep bol. edulis powder ht china
3610101T Cep bol. edulis powder ht
3611602 Boletus edulis slices europe o1
3631601 Cultured mushroom type pa
3638402T Cultivated mushroom 2-4 ht
3631603 Organic cultivated mushroom slice
3636402T Dehydrated cultivated mushroom 0,5-2 ht
3638802T Dehydrated cultivated mushroom 4-6 ht
3638902T Cultivated mushroom 6-9 tt
3630104 Spray-dried cultivated mushroom
3630103 Organic cultivated mushroom powder
3630101T Dehydrated cultivated mushroom powder ht
3696402T Bicoloured black mushroom 05-20 ht
3698402T Bicoloured black mushroom 1,5-4 ht
3696402 Bicoloured black mushroom 0,5-2
3698402 Black fungus bi-colour  1,5-4
3690902 Black mushroom bicolour 3-8
3691402 Bicoloured black mushroom strips
3678403 Organic chanterelle 2-6
3647402 Chanterelles 3-6 tt
3640101 Chanterelle powder
3648403 Morel stems 0.5-8
3648492 Morel stems mp
3642001 Oyster mushroom
3697502 Shiitake 2-6 mm
3690102 Shiitake powder



3692103 Organic shiitake powder
3692203 Organic shiitake slices
3692902 Shiitake slices 

Herbs

Reference Designation
2406402T
2406402 "ours" garlic 1-2mm
2408502 "ours" garlic 2-4mm
2408503 Organic bearsgarlic
2400102 "ours" garlic
2413202 Dill tips
2413203 Organic dill tips
2413202T Dill tips ht
2561703 Organic basil flakes
2561702 Basil flakes mp
2561702TE Ht basil flakes type a mp
2560102 Basil powder
2560102T Basil powder ht
2423401 Celery flakes s4
2433402 Chervil flakes
2433402T Chervil flakes lb
2447403 Organic chive flakes 1-3
2446402 Chive ind 0,5-2
2447402 Chive  ind 1-3
2447402T Chive  ind 1-3 ht
2447401T Chive  ind 1-3 ht fr
2440102 Chive powder
2443201 Eu chive rings
2443203 Organic chive rings eu
2445001 Chive rings freeze-dried
2445092 Freeze-dried chive rings std
2443302T Chive rings ht
2453401 Coriander leaf
2453401T Coriander leaf  ht
0240102 Land cress powder
2463402 Tarragon leaf
2468502 Tarragon flakes 20-60
2462502 Tarragon powder tf
2587402T Laurel crushed ht type a
2584902 Laurel leaves
8050102T Laurel powder ht
2585102 Lovage leaf powder
2585201 Lovage flakes
2585203 Organic lovage flakes
2581702 Marjoram flakes egypt 
2580102T Marjoram powder ht a



2581702T Marjoram ht type a
2521782 Spearmint  0,5-2
2521782T Spearmint  0,5-2 ht
2521792A Spearmint flakes mp
2521792T Spearmint flakes ht
2525002 Freeze-dried mint from france
2591792 Oregano
2591702 Oregano flakes
2591703 Organic oregano flakes
2590101T Oregano powder ht micron
2591702T Oregano flakes ht
2491892 Parsley 2mm std 
2491992 Parsley 4mm std
2491901T Parsley dc flakes 40 ht
2491902T Parsley  dc  flakes 40 ht fr
2491702T Parsley dc flakes 10 ht
2491801 Parsley  dc flakes 20
2491801T Parsley flakes dc 20 ht
2491901 Parsley dc flakes 40
2496702 Parsley  dc flakes s4
2492602 Parsley powder dc f
2491903 Organic parsley flakes eu
2492502B Parsley  powder t
2548602 Rosemary 3-4
2548603T Organic rosemary ht
2548402 Provençal rosemary 
2548403 Organic rosemary provence
2540102T Rosemary powder ht
2541702T Rosemary sorted ht type a
2551702T Savoury chopped  ht type a
2551702A Savory
2550102T Savoury powder ht type a
2571702T Crushed and sorted sage ht type a
2531802T Organic thyme flakes ht
2531782 Thyme marocco
2531782T Thyme marocco ht
2533902 Thyme origin france
2530101T Micronized thyme powder ht
2531702 Provencal thyme pgi
2531902T Thyme sorted ht type a

Seeds

Reference Designation
5043904 Black amaranth seed - origin france
8113901 Black whole caraway france
5056003IR Organic toasted hemp seeds ir
5054002 Chia seed



5054002IR Toasted chia seeds
5063902 Pumpkin seed
5070402TA Toasted pumpkin seeds 2.5-5 mm ht 12kg
5064992T Toasted pumpkin seeds europe ht
5063992 Pumpkin seeds europe
5053902 Flax seeds
5073902 Sunflower seed
5041001 Organic kasha
5053803IR Toasted yellow flax seeds
5034092 Toasted flax seed
5034092IR Toasted flax seed ir
5033902IR Toasted millet ir
8253902 Blue poppy seed
8253902T Blue poppy seed ht
8253902TFR Blue poppy seed ht fr
5041009 White quinoa 6min - or. france
8275092 White sesame nigeria 
8275102IR Toasted black sesame
5894902 Toasted sesame seeds
5894992 Toasted sesame
60302719 Organic toasted sunflower seed
60302718 Toasted organic sunflower seeds ir lvel 1

Fruits

Reference Designation
4711001 Apricot cube 5x5
4700901 Pineapple cube 5x5
4708002A Pineapple dices granules 3mm mp
4080102 Baobab fruit flour
4013902 Dried diced cranberry
4018402 Double dices sweetened dried cranberry
60104317 Sweet chestnut powder
4770101 Black lemon
4770201 Combava zest powder
4678801 Fig 4-8 mm in rice flour
4020302IR Grated coconut toaste ir
4741382 Apple dice 9x9x9 h24
4741381 Apple dice 9x9x9 h4
4740101 Apple powder h4
4741601 Apple rings h24
4751001 Prune cube 5x5
4804004 Turkish sultanas grape
4772003 Yuzu granules cvd

Seaweeds

Reference Designation



5150103 Organic wakame

Roasted Products

Reference Designation
1310601RAIR Roasted garlic 2-4 sunflower oil nr
1310603AR Organic roasted garlic 1-3 olive oil
1315901R Roasted garlic 2-4 france sunflower oil
0011302RIR Roasted eggplant 10x10x10 nr
0047403AR Organic roasted carrot 1-3 olive oil
0040903AR Organic roasted carrot 10x10x2 france sunflower oil
0048402RAIR Roasted carrot 2-4 sunflower oil nr
3638401RIR Roasted cultivated mushroom 2-4 sunflower oil nr
3637403R Organic roasted cultivated mushroom 1-3 olive oil
1327401RIR Roasted shallot 2-4 rapeseed oil nr
1320601RIR Roasted shallot 2-4 nr
1320882RIR Roasted kibbled shallot ht nr
1323601R Roasted shallot 0.5-3 france sunflower oil
1327605R Organic roasted shallot kibbled france sunflower oil
1350881IR Roasted kibbled onion bf nr
1350902C Fried onions kibbled - 10kg box
1350902A Fried onion kibbled - 2.5kg bags
1353902 Fried onions sunflower oil
1357403 Organic roasted onion 1-3 olive oil
1338402RIR Roasted onion 2-4 bst nr
1338402RB Roasted onion 2-4 france suflower oil
1358404IR Roasted onion 2-4 sunflower oil nr
1350801IR Roasted kibbled onion ec v nr
1350803IR Roasted onion sunflower oil nr
0188402RIR Roasted red bell pepper 2-4 nr
0187403R Organic roasted red bell pepper 1-3 olive oil
0198402RIR
0197403R Organic roasted green bell pepper 2-4 olive oil
0228402RIR
0228401RIR Roasted tomato 2-4 olive oil nr
0227403AR Organic roaste tomato 1-3 olive oil

Seasoning 

Topping

Reference Designation
ZRD165B0701 Mediterranean decor
ZRD043L2102 Cranberry seed mix
ZRD043L2103 Apple walnut flax mix
ZRD157B2303 Cranberry - nigella topping
ZRD199B2302 Caraway - rosemary topping



Marinades and coatings

Reference Designation
600241605 Liquid kebab seasoning
PF01869C Liq wild garlic seasoning
PF01859C Liq garlic fines herbes seasoning
PF01862C Liq bbq seasoning
PF01865C Liq lemon rosemary seasoning
PF01870C Liq madras curry seasoning
PF01867C Liq forest mushrooms seasoning
PF02223C Seasoning fajitas liq
PF01860C
PF01864C Liq paprika seasoning
PF01866C Liq espelette chili pepper seasoning
PF01874C Liq pepper seasoning
PF01868C Liq exception peppers seasoning
PF01861C Liq provencal seasoning
PF01871C Liq tandoori seasoning
PF01863C Liq tex mex seasoning
PF01872C Liq thai seasoning
PF01857C Liq thyme lemon seasoning
PF01858C Liq thyme rosemary seasoning
PF01948C Gyros liq seasoning 
PF02117C Organic garlic and herbs seasoning liq
PF113B08055 Wild garlic flavouring liq
PF02019C Honey ribs bbq liquid seasoning
PF02092C Chanterelle cream liquid seasoning 
PF02122C Organic curry seasoning liq
PF02101C Shallot liq seasoning 
ZRD095F22024 Seaweed seasoning liquid
ZRD135A17034 Caribbean seasoning liquid
600241604 Green feeling liquid seasoning
600241606 Green fusion liquid seasoning
ZRD044F1901 Mariniere seasoning liquid
PF02099C Mexico liquid seasoning
PF02100C
PF01957C Olive and herbs liq seasoning 
PF02124C Organic oriental seasoning liq
PF01953C Oriental liquid seasoning
60718269 Pesto seasoning b nf
PF01958C Pesto liq seasoning 
PF02116C Organic provencal seasoning liq
PF02000C Chanterelle taste  liquid seasoning 
PF02113C Taste honey apricot liquid seasoning
PF01946C Espelette pepper flavoured liquid seasoning
PF02121C Organic tex mex seasoning liq
PF02120C Organic thyme lemon seasoning liq



PF013D09022 Tomato and basil seasoning liq
ZRD186N2401 Teriyaki glazing
ZRD332V2401
600030403 Barbecue marinade
ZRD351V2401
ZRD353V2402
ZRD202L22011 Marinade for fajitas
ZRD330N24011
ZRD330N24021

Blends

Reference Designation
60139706
ZRD190K2402 Garlic & chives
ZRD257N2401
ZRD257N2402
60042201 Garlic and "fines herbes"
PF01485C Garlic / herbs
60316407 "wild garlic"  flavouring
ZRD268R1702 Garlic and thym seasoning 
600263403 Garlic parsley crisps flavouring
6033126201 Andalouse flavouring
60171307 Seaweed for butter
60224001 Barbecue seasoning for crisps
60148405 Cajun flavouring
ZRD246B09024 Cajun mix for crisps
600110702 Mushrooms cooked mix
607451412 Organic lemon ginger flavouring
ZRD273B09011 Cucumber-dill mix for crisps
60221631 Coriander and jalapeno hot pepper seasoning
600215200 Yuzu flavoured croutons
ZRD284R17051 B seasoning curry
ZRD142AT18013 Lady detox b flavouring
ZRD155B1601 Energy seasoning
60707128 Fresh cheese and fh flavoured seasoning
600261305 Funny fairy flavouring
ZRD037B2002 Ginger grapefruit seasoning org.
60226801 Green pesto taste mix
60306952 Green pesto flavouring
ZRD120MARS1905 Green feeling seasoning
ZRD117BXP19011 Green fusion seasoning
ZRD282B09013 Harissa mix for crisps
60306954 Garden vegetables flavouring
ZRD024R1809PM Mexican flavouring
60306951 Olive mix
60303049 Olivade flavouring
605022268 Smoked paprika and orange seasoning



60012101 Paella flavouring
ZRD219M1201 Paprika flavouring for crisps
60306969 Green pesto seasoning cl 
600039701 Organic pizza flavouring
ZRD033R160132 Pepper seasoning b
ZRD289R1701 B fennel and pepper seasoning
604031146 Organic thyme chicken flavouring
ZRD257C502 Ratatouille flavouring
ZRD136P18013 Exotic king flavouring
ZRD082R16031 Fennel pepper flavouring
60038610 Pesto taste flavouring
60025001 Pesto bollywood flavouring
60169203 Tapenade type flavouring
60109609 Thai seasoning 
ZRD157KGB18014 Garden jack flavouring
6040314100 Organic poultry seasoning
60204501 Wasabi mix
60145101 Zen seasoning
ZRD245C309 4 spices flavour
60014304 Hot chili flavour
600131203 Sun dried tomato flavour
ZRD077S1901 Complete ketchup 
PF9848C Sweet and sour flavouring powder
ZRD134L25011 Assorted chili seasoning
PF01356C Bahia flavouring powder
ZRD158V2301 Provençal barbecue seasoning
600155801 Basquaise flavouring powder
ZRD033B16011 Bourguignon seasoning powder
ZRD177A1501 Cajun flavouring powder
PF00036C Laquered duck flavouring powder
ZRD115C4013 Mushroom flavouring powder
PF01350C Chili flavouring powder
PF9851C Chinese flavouring powder
ZRD174B16011 Chinese seasoning powder
ZRD049N2506 Chipotle seasoning
PF01355C Churrasco flavouring powder
600097201 Churrasco flavouring powder
ZRD156B16011 Curry seasoning powder
PF02288C Thai curry seasoning coconut liq
ZRD156V2301 Cumin & coconut delight seasoning
ZRD120C4012 Shallot flavouring powder
60200417 Oriental spices seasoning
ZRD163G15015 Strawberries, whipped cream and sichuan pepper flavouring
ZRD293V2103 Seasoning dried fruits salt 5,5% liq
ZRD239F24022 Seasoning for chips - hot & spicy
600061203 Indian seasoning powder
ZRD049N2514 Jalapeno seasoning
ZRD181B16011 Oriental seasoning powder



ZRD159F2306 Paprika seasoning
ZRD159F2302 Peruvian seasoning
ZRD171V23011 Presto pesto seasoning
ZRD017C501 Pili pili flavouring powder
ZRD173B16011 Pili pili seasoning powder
ZRD121C4013 Green pepper seasoning powder
ZRD239F24012 Seasoning for chips - paprika
6011024186 Seasoning for chips - bbq
60718275 Seasoning for chips - ketchup
60730709 Seasoning for chips - roasted chicken
60129502 Provencal flavouring powder
ZRD166B23021 Beef ramen seasoning
ZRD166B2301 Shrimp ramen seasoning
ZRD167F23021 Chicken ramen seasonning
ZRD167F2301 Soy caramel ramen seasoning
600215202 Samba flavouring powder
PF00379C Kebab savour flavouring powder
60042032 Sundried tomato taste seasoning powder
ZRD159F2304 Japanese flavours seasoning
601021202 Sweet smoked bbq seasoning 
ZRD109N2301 Thaï seasoning
60161506 Sun dried tomato flavouring powder
PF00871C Provencal tomato flavouring powder
ZRD095B16011 Provencal tomato seasoning powder
ZRD165L2404 Iberian seasoning
ZRD139U2301 Barbecue with hints of chocolate
607109405 Chawarma seasoning 
600285906 Aromatic base bbq taste na
60230305 Berber tajin seasoning 
ZRD097K22063 Well-bred and spicy
ZRD173U2303 Blue ? seaweed flavouring
600242602 Bouquet garni
PF01910C Organic bouquet garni
600255225
60113906 "brunoise" cube vegetables
6001072051
280001ADKB Organic whole cumin
60412009 Organic curry
600290115 Hot smoked curry
600290106 Soft lemon curry
600290109 Soft cooked curry
600290113 Soft floral curry
600290111 Warm spices curry
600290114 Soft spices curry
600290104 Fresh note mentholated curry
60414009 Organic madras curry
600290103 Fresh note aniseed curry
600290102 Fresh floral curry



600290105 Fresh note ginger curry
600290110 Fresh timut curry
600290108 Hot lemon curry
600290112 Hot fenugreek curry
600290107 Hot warm curry
8070302TF Curry powder ht
60139801 Barbecue decor
ZRD086H1701 Barbecue mix n
60124501 Small vegetable decor
60309701 Grilling decor
ZRD308D0803 Winter vegetable decor
ZRD237B15011 Corn decor yellow curry s
ZRD237B15032 Tomato corn decor hdp s
PF00872C Norwegian decor
PF02072C Cramberrie and coco
PF02068C Shallot green pea tomato
PF02071C Pumpkin, yellow and brown lin 
PF02069C Flax sesame and lemon
PF02067C Red bell pepper - parsley - basil
PF02070C Black and white sesame
PF02064C Tomato basil
PF02065C Tomato oregano garlic
PF02066C Tomato oregano garlic organic
600357001 Green decor
ZRD159F2303 On the way to peru
ZRD058K2401 Cranberry sweetness
60137801 Mushroom duxelles
60426904 Duxelles of roasted mushrooms wp
1320101B Anticaked powdered shallot echalote
600012102 Basil and tomato edamame mix
ZRD072J1501 Carioca coating powder
ZRD118L21032 Massal spice toaste plus v2
60220651 "bouquet garni" spices
ZRD201D1601 Cajun spices
ZRD221L1901 Chili spices 
60805201 Couscous spices
60155802 Harissa taste spices
601239012 Harira spices
PF00069C Kebab  spices
ZRD079B0902 Mexican spices
60143501 Gingerbread spices  n°3 ht
60169100 Tajine spices
ZRD148L1903 Tandoori spices 
60220401 Tex mex spices
ZRD050B24011 Barbecue style
60758601 "fines herbes"
ZRD159F2307 Lebanese refresher
ZRD137K23012



60147802 Garam massala
600137803 Organic garam massala
ZRD159F2308 Country-style delicacy
ZRD187A170111 Happy green curry b
ZRD187A170121 Happy green cooked vegetables b
600032602 Happy green mediterranean b
60032602 Happy green mediterranean organic
2502204 Organic provencal herbs
2500102T "herbes de provence" powder ht
2502201T "herbes de provence"
60130302 Herbs for pizza
60158502 Herbs for roasts
60205006T Herbs for barbecue tt
600056601 Basil lemon flavored oil 
60139208 Yuzu flavored oil nf
600200604 Basil flavored sunflower oil
ZRD039B6012 Grill for fish oil
ZRD156K2301 Bollywood inspiration
ZRD050B24021 Mexico inspiration
60156510 Pesto inspiration
600133403 Tunis inspiration
60022131 Garden vegetables  2-4
60109614 Yellow?  byriani  seasoning
ZRD142N2302 Beautifully delicious france
60135206 Chinese vegetables
ZRD157V2302 Summer vegetables
60107903 Stripped "julienne" vegetables
ZRD335B0701 Minestrone  vegetables
60730301 Vegetables for bread
60400602 Soup vegetables
ZRD016D602 Rustic vegetables
ZRD311N24032
ZRD313F2401 Korean stew
ZRD025L23011
ZRD194N2401
60310604 3 pepper mix
60306601 3 peppercorn mix ht
600242603 4 spices mix tt
60216401 5 berries mix ht
60200301 Mix of 5 crushed berry
ZRD154R1901 Crunchy 5 grains mix
60216403 5 perfumes mix
ZRD157B2305 Andalusian blend
ZRD005G16019 Aromatic blend cabaci
ZRD262N2401
ZRD270N2407
ZRD218V2402
ZRD320N2301



ZRD158N24011
6000519031
60219629
ZRD236N2402
ZRD198N23013
6000519041
600263405 Aromatic blend vips : vinegar herbes de provence sesame
60165400 Baltic  double savours mix
ZRD163B0701 Byriani mix
60802301 Country style mix
ZRD176L09018 "ch'ti" mix
600011202 Forest mushroom mix ht
60756201 Mix of mexican spices
ZRD274C4011 Mexican flavouring
60157302 Mexican mix 
600063303 The organic 4 grain mix cranberries booster
60203604 Cultured mushroom mix
60707014 Fruit mix
600380603 Autumn fruits 2 mix
60414117 Mix of seeds
ZRD210C2027 Atlas mix
60426906 "tex mex" vegetable mix
ZRD022C5016 "antipasti" vegetable mix
60202907 "meli-melo" vegetable mix
60214904 "small vegetable" mix
60226510 Pharaors mix
60302304 Shallot and herbs mix
6798011681 Energy mix
60211001 Pizza spice mix
60148901 Forest mix
60700801 Forest mix 2
60412406 Forest mix  2-4 ht
60155503 Autumn fruit mix
60735901 Sun fruits mix
ZRD158V2302 Grill rub blend
60226501 Indian mix
ZRD338B601 Garden powdered vegetables mix
60137803 "sun" vegetable mix
60221901 Provencal vegetable mix
607227901 Tex mex vegetable mix 2-4
60159402 Mediterranean mix
600133402 Mediterranean blend
607161502 Mexican mix
60219611 Napoli mix
ZRD010A1402 Napoli mix nf pdre
60307207 Olive basil parsley mix
60133008 Gingerbread mix
60148403 Parsley /chervil mix



60307403 Jalapeno hot pepper and red bell pepper mix
607447901 Pizzaiolo mix
601022000 Leek g/w  spinach mix
60310916 Bell pepper and provencal herbs mix nv
ZRD130L1203 Onion cream mix for bread
ZRD130L12021 Mexican bread mix
ZRD058V2401 Tzatziki blend
60102603 Provencal mix
ZRD159F2305 Shichimi blend
604031123 Red tandoori mix ht
60215204 Tikka mix
60303047 Tomate basil mix
60122307 Provencal type mix ht
60137802 Basquaise "mirepoix"
60426905 Browned "mirepoix"   "persillade" wp
60707068 Pizza "mirepoix"  wp
60724401 "mirepoix"   provençale
60147104 Ratatouille "mirepoix"
7909020 Standard browned "mirepoix"
ZRD174A1401 Standard browned "mirepoix"  wp
604031144 Scandinavian pesto organic flavouring mix
600241603 Spice chicken mix
ZRD054U2201 Seeds & citrus mix
60718202 Onion "fines herbes" mix
60403192 Peppers / "herbes de provence" mix
60414001 Peppers/ paprika mix
60700704 Red/green peppers mix
PF9875C Mix thyme/rosemary/parsley
ZRD192K24012
600063308 Black - black curry
60313411 A taste of the south
ZRD196N2501 3 chili paste
60154501 "persillade"
60754902 Bollywood pesto
ZRD086A1902 Enhanced hot chili pepper
ZRD192UB2201 Pink garden
0170192 Leek whites powder lz
ZRD017F1901
ZRD275B0802 Apple grape cinnamon
ZRD034U2101 Food preparation based on olive oil flavored coriander
602133823 Food preparation based on olive oil flavored mint
60220646 Cooked / citrus pure spices
600063302 Pure spices french curry freshness
ZRD118L2002 Pure spices italian organic
ZRD019L2005 Pure spices garden organic
600105307 Pure spices tex mex
ZRD118L2006 Pure spices thai organic
60306932 Ras el hanout



60145005 Organic ras el hanout
60145001 Ras el hanout
PF01486C Ratatouille with a twist
ZRD165K23012 Red?  pesto presto seasoning
600381309 Sach'up masale
ZRD142F2302 Resting on the sand
ZRD056L20011
ZRD158V2303 Blazing sun
ZRD028K15011 Spicy smoked burger
ZRD192VF2201 On the field
600133404 Sweet dream flavouring
ZRD192F2201 Forest land
ZRD193F24011 Umamiso (new version)
ZRD173U2302 Green ?  french ?persillade?

Culinary and functional solutions

Crumbles

Reference Designation
60301608 Garlic and "fines herbes" crumble
601630001 Bruschetta crumble
60042170 Sunset crumble
60001420 Autumn crumble
60006201 Island fruit crumble
60200404 Spring vegetable crumble
60147803 Gingerbread crumble
60005250 Pesto taste crumble
600215201 Straciatella crumble
ZRD290L1902 Crouton seed mix for salad
ZRD067B2402 Yellow colorpop topping
ZRD067B2403 Orange colorpop topping
ZRD067B2401 Green colorpop topping

Solutions for the meat and fish industries

Reference Designation
PA0002B Ascorbic acid
PA0021C Sodium ascorbate
PF0506B Rabbit pate seasoning
PF0505B Seasoning for game pate 
PF0104B Ass. liver pate
PF4747B Ass. paupiettes c2008 (sans colorant)
PF1099B Ass. strasbourg c371 
PF1664B Ass. tripes c601 
PF0919B Meat sausage seasoning
PN01372C Organic brine base
PP8797C Wheat fiber



PP5148B Pea fiber
PP0075C Wheat gluten 
PF9887C Hachefresch
PA5237C Potassium lactate liquid
PA8276B Liquid sodium lactate
PN3933E Mix fouet c 1660 (with spices and without milk powder)
ZRD272D1101 Mix brine base sup
ZRD022Z2401
ZRD015D2401
ZRD340D23011
ZRD340D2302
ZRD276Z23021
ZRD023Z24011
ZRD025Z2402
ZRD340D2304
PF7877B Jagdwurst c2735
PF00424C Mix prepa vh2 51%
PF8823B Duck mousse
PF0097B Ardennais pate c063
PJ0202B Phos s2
PJ7923B Phos s5
PL7513B Prosella vp 200
PL8519B Prosella vp 300
PA0742B Protascorbate (50% e301)
PH0186B Protigel 18 cn
PL7852B Protigum pdt
PI0855B Protilac 75 hg ( lactoserum protiens hg)
PB0022B Protina hv
PM8379B Protisec md/p coating agent for dried sausage
PF5206B Saucisse de foie c2207
PF00750C Smoked sausage c2726 
PF1075B Saucisse noire c124 
PA00363C Se 10 nf
PA0164B Potassium sorbate

Plant-based preparations

Reference Designation
PF01710C Veggie bolo
607451403 Vegi bolo b
PF01912C Vegi bolo without soy
PF01749C Vegi white pudding cplt
PF01720C Vegi balls cplt
PF01847C Vegi burger bio
ZRD158E1602 Veggie chili
ZRD258J16011 Vegi knack cplt
PF01823C Vegi quennelle pieces cplt
PF01924C Vegi quenelle cplt



PF01748C Vegi coarse grain cooked sausage cplt
PF01678C Vegi steak burger

Binders and gelling agents 

Reference Designation
ZRD110K2403 Pink sugary food glue
ZRD110K2401 Salty food glue
ZRD110K2402 Sugary food glue
PL5545B Protiliant dip
PL01039C Hot coating creamy sauce protiliant cl
60403127 Protiliant xc

Thickeners and emulsifiers 

Reference Designation
60131204 Xanthan gum
60131206 Mix xanthane/guar
PD0053B Porcine plasma 75 %
PP3452B Pea proteins 90%
PP8347B Proveg ds ts (concentrated soya hydrosoluble for brine)
PI0147B Ps30

Culinary bases and preparations

Reference Designation
604031145 Organic chicken broth seasoning 
600048101 Vegetable bouillon
60042002 Organic vegetables broth
PF01842C Organic vegetables broth v5
60502226 Organic poultry broth
PF01033C Poultry broth cl
60718831 Hearty shellfish stock flavour
600214501 Cooked beef concentrate
60150604 Cooked lobster and shellfish concentrate
60426907 Cooked vegetables concentrate
601102490 Cooked fish and shellfish concentrate
600208201 Chicken with roasted notes concentrate
60502225 Organic court-bouillon 
PF01034C Clear veal stock cl
60502227 Organic brown stock 
PF01031C Brown stock cl
PF01030C Veal stock  cl
PF01029C Poultry stock cl
PF01035C Shellfish stock cl
601067001 Fish fumet
60502228 Organic roasted juice
PF00334C Roast beef gravy
PF00853C Mix meatball tajine kefta plancha



60125201 Mix "court bouillon" ( stock
PF6973B Pancake mix: improvers, stabilizers
PF00862C Seed potato  galette preparation plancha
PF00864C Galette preparation  potatos with small vegetables plancha
PF00863C Coco nut exotic potato  galette
PL01038C Hot coating bechamel protiliant cl
PL01041C Cold swelling bechamel protiliant cl
PL5544B Protiliant dressing
60133403 Roux light
600242601 Roux brun


